90.00 164875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 07/16/2002 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Scitor Corporation | | 07/15/2002 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Scitor Corporation | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2251 Corporate Park Dr. | |
| City: | Herndon | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 20171 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1648751 | SCITOR | |
| Registration Number: | 1650040 | I SCITOR CORPORATION | |
| Registration Number: | 1719190 | SCITOR | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-2404

Email: stephen.jeffries@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Jeffries

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Stephen J. Jeffries

/Stephen J. Jeffries/

TRADEMARK

900082504 REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0651

| Date: | 07/23/2007 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 4 source=scitorcertificateofmerger#page1.tif source=scitorcertificateofmerger#page2.tif source=scitorcertificateofmerger#page3.tif source=scitorcertificateofmerger#page4.tif | |



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SCITOR CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SCITOR CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SCITOR CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF SEEDS.

COMPRESSON TO FEED TO A STREET OF A STREET



Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of Smith

3496035 8100M

020455570

0

0

0

C

0

 C

AUTHENTICATION: 1888896

DATE: 07-17-02

confidential
Garla Speck
Holland
Jul 23, 2007 13:23 GMT-04 AST, EDT

confidential Carla Speck Holland Jul 28, 2007 13:23 GMT-04 AST, EDT

STATE OF DELAWARE...
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 07/16/2002
020455570 — 3496035

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SCITOR CORPORATION (a California corporation) INTO SCITOR CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

 \bigcirc

O

Э

Э

 \bigcirc

 \circ

 \circ

 \bigcirc

Scitor Corporation, a California corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on January 14, 1980 pursuant to the California Corporations Code, the provisions of which permit the merger of a corporation of another state and a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of its subsidiary, Scitor Corporation, a Delaware corporation incorporated on February 26, 2002 (the "Surviving Corporation") pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the solving resolutions of its Board of Directors, adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on June 4, 2002, determined to merge with and into Subsidiary, with Subsidiary being the survivor, on the terms and conditions set forth

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has been presented with a proposed Plan of Merger (the "Can of Merger") between (i) Scitor Corporation, a Delaware corporation (toe "Surviving Corporation"), and (ii) Scitor Corporation & California corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to which the Corporation would merge into the Surviving Corporation and the Surviving Corporation would be the surviving corporation (the "Merger") for the purpose of changing the Corporation's state of incorporation from California to Delaware.

RESOI.VED, that in the Merger, Weach share of Voting Common Stock of the Corporation outstanding immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger shall be converted into one fully-paid and nonassemble share of Surviving Corporation Voting Common Stock, and (ii) each share of Non-Voting Common Stock of the Corporation outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be converted into one fully-paid and nonassessable share of Surviving Corporation Non-Voting Common Stock.

confidential Carla Speck Holland Jul 28, 2007 19:23 GMT-04 AST, EDT

 \circ

О

 \circ

 \bigcirc

 \odot

()

 \bigcirc

Э

Jul 23, 2007 18:29 GMT-04 AST, EDT

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby determines that it is in the best interests of the Corporation and its shareholders to change the Corporation's state of incorporation from California to Delaware;

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby determines that the consideration to be received in the Merger by the holders of the Corporation's Common Stock pursuant to the Plan of Merger is fair to such holders;

RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger and the Merger pursuant thereto are hereby approved, and that the Plan of Merger shall be submitted for approval of the shareholders of the Corporation by written consent, and upon receipt of the shareholders' approval, the officers of the Corporation are each hereby authorized and directed on behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, deliver and file such certificates, instruments, agreements, or documents, including but not limited to a Certificate of Ownership, as may be required by the laws of California or other applicable laws to effect the Merger or any act contemplated by the Plan of Merger or as such officers may deem necessary or appropriate, and such officers' execution thereof shall be conclusive evidence that the officers did so deem the same to be necessary or appropriate;

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Comporation are hereby authorized and directed on behalf of the Corporation to undertake, perform and carry of all actions on behalf of the Corporation relating to the Marger as such officers may deem necessary or appropriate to consummate the Merger, such actions to be conclusive evidence that the officers and so deem such action to be necessary or appropriate.

FOURTH: That the proposed Merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of California under which the Corporation was organized.

FIFTH: That the name of the surviving corporation is Scitor Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SIXTH: That the certificate of incorporation and bylaws of Surviving Corporation in the Surviving Corporation immediately following the Merger.

-2-

confidential Caria Speck Holland Jul 23, 2007 13:23 GMT-04 AST, EDT

| ſ | | | | | confidential Certa Speck | | |
|----------|------------|-------|------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------|----------|
| | | 07/16 | /02 15:51 | T 202 758 8087 | Holland NV&E 19:28 GMT-04 AST, EDT | | Ø00. |
| | | • | | · | | | |
| 0 | \bigcirc | ŧ | IN WITH te President, its | NESS WHEREOF, the authorized officer, this | Corporation has caused this 15-19 day of July, 2002. | certificate to be signed | l by |
| | • . | | | | | • | |
| 0 | • | | | | SCITOR CORPORATI | ION ration | |
| | | | | | By: James M. Hoski President | ns ns | a. |
| 0 | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | • | | | | |
| | | | | : | Supplied of the second | | |
| 0 | | | | CONTINUE | e peck | | à |
| | | | | C _l | Maria Carried | A NOT , EV | , |
| 0 | | | <u>.</u> | • • . | HOME | Open | |
| 0 | | | | | 43:20 | | |
| | | | | My Egs | | | |
| O | | | | More | | | |
| | | •••• | | | | | |
|) (| <u></u> . | • | | | -3- | | |
| | | | | | | | |
|). | | | | | ooniidential Jaria Speck Holland 13:23 GMT-04 A8T, EDT | | |
| | | | | va 20, 230/ | ······································ | | |

RECORDED: 07/23/2007